2. Ofslating and tienin' required for the one-story 
quarantine pavilion on Randall's Island, fifteen hundred 
dollars $r,5oo.00 . 

3. Of tile mason work and material required in the erec-
tion of the east wing for Insane Asylum on Ward's Island 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00 . 

4. Of the cut stone and setting required in the erection 
of taut wing for Insane Asylum on Ward's Island, ten 
thousand dollars ($,ro,000.00 . 

5. Of the carpenter work and materials required in the 
erection of the east wing for Insane Asylum on Ward's

[...]

buildings at such times and in such quantities as required 
by the Committeeon Supplies. 

The proposals must State the mines from which it i. 
proposed to supply the coal (to be furnished from the 
mines named, if accepted;, and must state the price per 
toll of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240, 
pounds. 

The quantity of the various sizes of coal required will 
heabout as follows, viz.: Eight thousand one hundred 
(8, too) tons of furnace size. nine hundred and fifty (95o) 
tons of stove size, three hundred and fifty (35o) tons of egg 
size, and six hundred (boo) tons of nut size.